
Section 1900.1660  Signage

a)	Problem Gambling

1)	Each master sports wagering licensee shall post signs with a statement regarding obtaining assistance with problem gambling.

2)	The text of the signs shall be submitted to the Administrator for approval.

3)	The text must at minimum include text materially consistent with Department of Human Services rules (see 77 Ill. Adm. Code 2059.103).

4)	The text must include instruction on accessing the Illinois Gaming Board self-exclusion program.

5)	The signs must be conspicuously posted and visible from any kiosk or wagering location not located within the admissions turnstiles of a gambling facility or organization gaming facility.

b)	Under 21

1)	Each master sports wagering licensee shall post signs stating individuals must be aged 21 years or older to place sports wagers.

2)	The text of the signs shall be submitted to the Administrator for approval.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
3)	The signs must be conspicuously posted and visible from any kiosk or wagering location not located within the admissions turnstiles of a gambling facility or organization gaming facility.
